1. Features
2. Dimension
SMD Type Power Inductor TPRH1204-SERIES
P2.
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
12
  Units: mm
1.Magnetic Shielded surface mount inductor with high current rating.
2.Low resistance to keep power loss minimum.
3.The products contain no lead and also support lead-free soldering. Pb-free
Pb
3. Part Numbering
TPRH  1204 -  100 M
A B  C  D
A: Series
B: Dmension       A x C:
D: Inductance Tolerance
4.Specification
Inductance (uH) BULLWILL
Part Number Tolerance Test Frequency (Hz)
DCR
( ) max.
Rated Current
(A) max.
     TP     RH1204-3R9Y 3.9±30% 1V/100K 0.015.  6.50
     TP     RH1204-4R7Y 4.7±30% 1V/100K 0.018.  5.70
     TP     RH1204-6R8Y 6.8±30% 1V/100K 0.023.  4.90
     TP     RH1204-8R2Y 8.2±30% 1V/100K 0.026.  4.60
     TP     RH1204-100M 10±20%  1V/100K 0.028  4.50
     TP     RH1204-120M 12±20%  1V/100K 0.038.  4.00
     TP     RH1204-150M   0.050.  3.20
     TP     RH1204-180M
1V/100K
 0.057.  3.10.
     TP     RH1204-220M   0.066.  2.90
BULLWILL
% %
15±20%
1V/100K
1V/100K
18±20%
22±20%
TPRH 1204 12.0± 0.3  12. 0± 0.3  5 .0 Ma x  5.0 ± 0.2  7.6 ± 0.2
C: Inductance         100=10uH
BULLWILL
P3.
Inductance (uH) BULLWILL
Part Number Tolerance Test Frequency (Hz)
DCR
( ) max
Rated Current
(A) max..
     TP     RH1204-270M 27 20% 1V/100K 0.080  2.80
     TP     RH1204-330M  33 20% 0.097  2.70
     TP     RH1204-390M 39 20% 0.132  2.10
     TP     RH1204-470M 47 20% 0.160  1.90
     TP     RH1204-560M 56 20% 0.190  1.80
     TP     RH1204-680M 68 20% 0.220 1.50
     TP     RH1204-820M 82 20% 0.260 1.30.
     TP     RH1204-101M 100±20% 0.308 1.20
     TP     RH1204-121M 120 20% 0.380 1.10
     TP     RH1204-151M 150 20% 0.530 0.95
     TP     RH1204-181M 180 20% 0.620 0.85
     TP     RH1204-221M 220 20% 0.700 0.80
     TP     RH1204-271M 270 20% 0.870 0.60
     TP     RH1204-331M 330 20% 0.990 0.50
  .
  .
5.Material List
 NO ITEM MATERIAL